#

EE [ i

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF " >
¢ AR ORRTRVASEITERT G Na ¥ ERRRETIVE € TREGUIEITIORAURCRASE HEA RO, mcjmw:‘l,;mn‘r
Six (6) 10/26/89 ARM-88-170 dtd 10/18/89

T ORUED b . P AOMINISTERED OV (If other then fiem &)

(‘““L' l

U.S5. Nuclear Regulatory Lommission
Division of Contract and Property
Washington, D.(

AWML AL NT OF

Automatio. Ma
14519 Woodcrest
Rocky l]‘r. "'",

OATLO (SELTTEM I L)

This modi & ‘ ) ext od of performance end ¢ te through
November 27, 19t - ‘ m t unit prices as currently reflected under this
(,_mmd, s 4 y £ ‘ fundina is nrovided for this extension period

in ,t"',‘w!'mxrt . $ ' 1 ¢ , '8 t obligated and ceiling amounts from
$102,550,00 t ¢ ) | under subsection B.1 « Brief Descripiion of Work,

t?;,- ("“(‘:1,}, i ' i nated an unt f(‘) 7-]";!;(' 1tem number

one, (n-( \ ANC Q¢ s wel } ¢ estimated amount for

services |\ ) | V ] 1 t '-",'fikl"t"\"\\"'.‘]'i"

under hi i, i ¢ \ hanqe yre hereby made:

P};c,t"o N. Doslce,lle, ,Drcs'dtn{’

3 \ / 3 f
/ N Laeov S




NRC~39-88-170
Modification No. 6
Page 2 of 2

1. Under Subsection B.1 = Brief Descri. ion of Wark, the first line item

is revised to reflect the current estimated number of hours and total
amount as well as the total estimated amount for all services as

follows:

"Estimated

Number Unit

of Hours Price Amount
On-Call Maintenance Charges:
8:00 am to 5:00 pm ~ Monday
through Friday estimated
number of calls 3,625 1 hour
per call for 2 Year Period 3,625 $21.00 $ 76,125.00

(Per hour)
TOTAL $108,535.00"

2. The total estimated amount of this contract as well as the obligated
amount is hereby increased by $5,985.00 from $102,550.00 to
$108,535.00. As a result of this action, the contract is fully funded
at $108,535.00.

Therefore, the first sentence is paragraphs a. and b. of subsection
B.2 - Consideration and Obligation-Delivery Orders (MAR 1989) are
revised to read as follows:

“a. The tota) estimated amount of this contract (ceiling) for the
products/services ordered, delivered, and accepted under this
contract is $108,535.00.

b. The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is
$108,535.00."

3. Subsection F.2 = Duration of Contract Period (MAR 1989) is revised to
read as follows:

“The contract siall commence on 11/1/87 and will expire on 11/27/89."

Note: The amount obligated by this modification of $5,985.00 includes the
temporary ceiling of $5,000.00 verbally authorized on 10/26/89.

All other terms and conditions under this contract remain the same.



